2/142 Siemens FI 01 · 2021
Temperature measurement
Temperature transmitters
Compact and head transmitters
SITRANS TH400, fieldbus transmitter
2
■ Overview
SITRANS TH400 fieldbus transmitters

here.
Accessories
Ordering example 1:
7NG3214-0NN00-Z Y01+Y17+U03
Y01: 0...100 °C
Y17: TICA1234HEAT
Ordering example 2:
7NG3214-0NN00-Z Y01+Y17+Y25+U25
Y01: 0...500 °C
Y17: TICA8HEAT
Y25: 33
Factory setting:
• For SITRANS TH400 PA:
- Pt100 (IEC 751); 3-wire connection
- Unit: °C
- Failure mode: Last valid value
- Filter time: 0 s
- PA address: 126
- PROFIBUS Ident No.: Manufacturer-specific
• For SITRANS TH400 FF:
- Pt100 (IEC 751); 3-wire connection
- Unit: °C
- Failure mode: Last valid value
- Filter time: 0 s
- Node address: 22
Article No.
Head transmitter SITRANS TH400
For installation in connection head, with electri-
cal isolation, operating instructions must be
ordered separately.
Bus-compatible to PROFIBUS PA
• No explosion protection or Zone 2/Div 2 ac-
cording to ATEX/FM/CSA/IECEX/NEP-
SI/IECEX/NEPSI
7NG3214-0NN00
• With explosion protection "Intrinsically safe
according to ATEX/FM/CSA/IECEX/NEPSI"
7NG3214-0AN00
Bus-compatible to FOUNDATION Fieldbus
• No explosion protection or Zone 2/Div 2 ac-
cording to ATEX/FM/CSA/IECEX/NEPSI
7NG3215-0NN00
• With explosion protection "Intrinsically safe
according to ATEX/FM/CSA/IECEX/NEPSI"
7NG3215-0AN00
Options Order code
Append suffix "-Z" to article no., add order code
and plain text, if applicable.
Test report (5 measuring points) C111)
Customer-specific programming
Measuring range to be set
Specify in plain text (max. 5 digits):
Y01: ... to ... °C, °F
Y011)
Measuring point number (TAG) max. 8 charac-